U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 800 r s A94 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 05-07-1998 RDATION FERM 100706171 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ¹ Execution Date **M**onth Day Year Name (line 1) 112897 Dudash, Dorothy Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Calvert, John is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) P. O. Box 24182 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 85074 Address (line 3) Phoenix State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/06/1996 JSIMBAZZ 00000102 29061163

01 FC:581

Address (line 4)

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0024

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	602-494-0311
Name Frank J. McGue		
Address (line 1) 10801 N. 32nd Street		
Address (line 2) Suite 5		
Address (line 3) Phoenix, AZ 85028		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)
29081163		number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patr signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40		
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
Frank J. McGue	(/ L	April 22, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Dorothy Dudash, an individual having an address of P.O. Box 125, South Heights, Pennsylvania (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto John Calvert, an individual having an address of P.O. Box 24182, Phoenix, Arizona 85074, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all of (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled SAFETY SLEEVE invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent application serial number 29/081,163 filed application serial December 23, 1997 number filed _; (C) and patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the serial number and the filing date in the spaces provided above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns and transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Assignment effective as of the date(s) signed below.

Signature of Sole/First Inventor

· Tuccinant

Dorothy Dudash

Date: 11-28-

Notarial Seal
Mory Jane Tuccinard, Notary Public
Rochester Twp., Beaver County
My Commission Expires July 28, 1980

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0026

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the annexed RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET with attached copy of Assignment is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 22, 1998.

Frank J. McGue

PATENT REEL: 9140 FRAME: 0027